
POS Nº PILOT Gr. T.ETAPA T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T. TOTAL ESCUDERIA COTXE

1 23 RAUL DOMINGUEZ WRC 252,740 49,27 50,32 54,38 52,5 46,27 252,740 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

2 26 CARLES TERUEL WRC 255,873 50,89 51,085 54,44 53,483 45,975 255,873 U24 VOLKSWAGEN

3 24 ISSAC GAVILA WRC 256,870 51,74 51,79 53,5 53,16 46,68 256,870 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

4 25 ANTONIO LOZANO WRC 258,330 50,17 50,98 54,96 54,21 48,01 258,330 RODAMON SLOT SURIA VOLKSWAGEN

5 27 TONI MULET WRC 258,492 52,478 50,439 53,827 53,96 47,788 258,492 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

6 21 XAVI DIAZ R1 260,629 50,219 52,06 55,1 53,79 49,46 260,629 LLUM LLAMP HYUNDAI

7 5 JOSEP NUÑO WRC 262,055 51,004 51,294 54,709 57,283 47,765 262,055 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

8 19 JORDI GARCIA SAVE R1 262,376 51,111 52,098 57,254 54,271 47,642 262,376 SLOT CAR CITROEN

9 38 JORDI NAHARRO WRCH 263,444 52,394 53,22 55,968 54,238 47,624 263,444 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

10 42 ALBERTO RAMOS WRCH 263,460 51,86 52,25 57,85 54,39 47,11 263,460 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

11 6 JOSE LUIS SANZ WRC 264,430 51,954 52,917 56,198 54,873 48,488 264,430 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

12 12 ALEX MARTIN WRC 267,458 54,06 53,194 57,071 55,227 47,906 267,458 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

13 29 DANI LORENZO WRC 268,018 53,737 53,884 56,941 55,434 48,022 268,018 SCA VOLKSWAGEN

14 36 ANDREU SERRAT WRC 268,903 54,496 53,068 57,63 54,946 48,763 268,903 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

15 20 JOSEP PARCERISAS R1 269,432 51,667 57,327 56,462 55,755 48,221 269,432 CRIC CRAC SPORT HYUNDAI

16 40 JORDI SALVAT WRCH 271,461 53,999 53,758 58,186 56,083 49,435 271,461 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

17 28 ALEX AYMERICH WRC 272,445 56,038 53,475 56,611 57,846 48,475 272,445 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

18 37 JOSEP GOMARIN WRC 272,886 55,422 53,821 57,555 57,163 48,925 272,886 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

19 41 SERGI DE JUAN WRCH 273,325 54,549 54,293 58,461 56,805 49,217 273,325 CERDANYOLA SLOT TOYOTA

20 30 JORDI NOVELL WRC 274,008 54,121 55,061 58,006 57,172 49,648 274,008 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

21 39 JOSE ANT. PEREZ WRCH 274,132 52,256 55,779 57,151 58,736 50,21 274,132 LLUM LLAMP CITROEN

22 32 TONI GARCIA WRC 276,806 56,372 55,589 58,896 55,761 50,188 276,806 AG CUSTOM SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

23 34 JORDI ROCABERT WRC 277,153 54,528 56,994 57,829 56,405 51,397 277,153 SCA SUBARU

24 10 JAUME BENAVENT WRCH 277,469 55,698 55,054 58,967 56,957 50,793 277,469 SLOT LA LIRA VOLKSWAGEN

25 44 DAVID RENAU WRCH 281,420 56,899 55,886 59,961 57,877 50,797 281,420 U24 PEUGEOT

26 31 JOSE LUIS GAVILA WRC 281,940 64,33 55,65 56,28 56,86 48,82 281,940 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

27 45 MANEL PAREDES WRCH 285,753 57,735 57,052 61,178 58,29 51,498 285,753 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

28 7 PEP DRETS WRC 286,227 60,999 56,368 56,368 59,578 52,914 286,227 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

29 13 PEDRO MARTINEZ WRCH 288,766 57,06 59,256 60,466 59,528 52,456 288,766 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

30 43 TONI PERAIRE WRCH 289,197 56,306 56,979 63,917 59,462 52,533 289,197 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN
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31 14 RAFA BENITO WRCH 290,717 56,178 57,291 63,421 59,814 54,013 290,717 LLUM LLAMP CITROEN

32 33 ARNAU GARCIA WRC 290,919 61,412 58,092 59,71 59,197 52,508 290,919 AG CUSTOM SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

33 11 MIQUEL MARTINEZ WRCH 291,808 55,426 55,916 69,03 60,915 50,521 291,808 SLOT LA LIRA SUBARU

34 15 PERE RAMIS WRCH 292,310 57,029 57,594 64,154 61,861 51,672 292,310 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

35 35 RÒMUL PUIG WRC 296,057 52,577 53,09 81,363 60,48 48,547 296,057 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

36 9 LUIS CAPSI WRC 296,578 59,377 59,39 62,723 61,559 53,529 296,578 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

37 17 OMAR NUÑEZ WRCH 299,123 60,896 59,641 63,274 60,954 54,358 299,123 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

38 8 JORDI ESTRADA WRC 299,305 64,956 59,168 61,781 60,521 52,879 299,305 PONS SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

39 16 ALEIX LORENZO WRCH 303,833 61,925 60,886 64,909 61,879 54,234 303,833 SCA VOLKSWAGEN

40 18 JOAN CLARET SWRC 306,576 62,507 59,118 63,081 67,491 54,379 306,576 RODAMON SLOT SURIA VOLKSWAGEN

41 2 ANNA JUNCADELLA WRCH 311,045 63,646 61,7936 65,888 63,266 56,451 311,045 LLUM LLAMP PEUGEOT

42 3 GONZALO PEREZ WRCH 330,726 65,493 61,977 73,208 69,549 60,499 330,726 SLOT CAR SUBARU

43 4 CARLES VALLVERDÚ SWRC 336,914 64,47 66,321 74,15 69,372 62,601 336,914 LLUM LLAMP FORD

44 46 JAN GAVILA SWRC 368,091 76,006 72,886 79,545 75,508 64,146 368,091 KINKAYA TEAM FORD



POS Nº PILOT Gr. T.ETAPA T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T. TOTAL ESCUDERIA COTXE

1 23 RAUL DOMINGUEZ WRC 249,283 49,351 50,405 53,394 50,763 45,37 502,023 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

2 26 CARLES TERUEL WRC 250,298 49,11 50,189 53,687 52,013 45,299 506,171 U24 VOLKSWAGEN

3 24 ISSAC GAVILA WRC 250,334 49,847 50,512 52,941 51,495 45,539 507,204 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

4 27 TONI MULET WRC 249,812 50,908 49,852 52,681 51,672 44,699 508,304 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

5 19 JORDI GARCIA SAVE R1 247,495 49,006 49,734 52,632 51,129 44,994 509,871 SLOT CAR CITROEN

6 25 ANTONIO LOZANO WRC 253,401 49,958 50,746 53,652 52,964 46,081 511,731 RODAMON SLOT SURIA VOLKSWAGEN

7 21 XAVI DIAZ R1 257,289 52,011 53,109 54,997 51,362 45,81 517,918 LLUM LLAMP HYUNDAI

8 5 JOSEP NUÑO WRC 260,100 53,145 51,099 54,548 53,638 47,67 522,155 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

9 38 JORDI NAHARRO WRCH 258,859 51,112 52,591 55,305 53,151 46,7 522,303 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

10 6 JOSE LUIS SANZ WRC 261,848 50,845 52,455 55,067 56,151 47,33 526,278 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

11 20 JOSEP PARCERISAS R1 257,683 50,567 52,24 55,591 53,17 46,115 527,115 CRIC CRAC SPORT HYUNDAI

12 29 DANI LORENZO WRC 259,690 51,508 52,052 55,362 53,707 47,061 527,708 SCA VOLKSWAGEN

13 36 ANDREU SERRAT WRC 261,144 52,019 51,638 54,939 54,891 47,657 530,047 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

14 12 ALEX MARTIN WRC 263,183 53,117 51,959 55,691 53,834 48,582 530,641 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

15 42 ALBERTO RAMOS WRCH 267,469 51,206 51,758 64,757 53,048 46,7 530,929 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

16 37 JOSEP GOMARIN WRC 265,260 53,447 52,912 55,541 54,848 48,512 538,146 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

17 28 ALEX AYMERICH WRC 268,257 52,376 53,946 58,576 55,604 47,755 540,702 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

18 39 JOSE ANT. PEREZ WRCH 271,577 53,592 54,864 57,552 55,886 49,683 545,709 LLUM LLAMP CITROEN

19 40 JORDI SALVAT WRCH 274,730 53,764 55,353 58,455 55,748 51,41 546,191 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

20 41 SERGI DE JUAN WRCH 272,977 53,397 54,063 60,291 56,726 48,5 546,302 CERDANYOLA SLOT TOYOTA

21 30 JORDI NOVELL WRC 272,439 52,731 54,133 59,825 57,269 48,481 546,447 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

22 10 JAUME BENAVENT WRCH 271,102 52,201 53,952 57,905 56,35 50,694 548,571 SLOT LA LIRA VOLKSWAGEN

23 32 TONI GARCIA WRC 271,821 53,485 55,97 57,846 55,078 49,442 548,627 AG CUSTOM SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

24 34 JORDI ROCABERT WRC 273,283 55,81 55,327 57,613 55,796 48,737 550,436 SCA SUBARU

25 31 JOSE LUIS GAVILA WRC 271,362 57,598 53,389 56,846 55,116 48,413 553,302 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

26 44 DAVID RENAU WRCH 276,807 55,787 55,288 58,737 56,754 50,241 558,227 U24 PEUGEOT

27 35 RÒMUL PUIG WRC 272,445 55,594 52,653 60,6 56,07 47,528 568,502 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

28 7 PEP DRETS WRC 282,678 57,829 55,331 59,032 57,409 53,077 568,905 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

29 33 ARNAU GARCIA WRC 278,946 56,205 55,587 60,722 56,358 50,074 569,865 AG CUSTOM SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

30 43 TONI PERAIRE WRCH 281,063 55,597 57,143 60,183 56,848 51,292 570,260 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN
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31 11 MIQUEL MARTINEZ WRCH 278,573 54,764 54,848 61,594 57,352 50,015 570,381 SLOT LA LIRA SUBARU

32 14 RAFA BENITO WRCH 281,107 54,913 55,906 60,128 59,34 50,82 571,824 LLUM LLAMP CITROEN

33 45 MANEL PAREDES WRCH 289,575 60,092 56,696 58,389 60,672 53,726 575,328 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

34 13 PEDRO MARTINEZ WRCH 291,092 59,395 57,523 59,817 61,855 52,502 579,858 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

35 15 PERE RAMIS WRCH 289,383 55,244 56,636 65,159 60,544 51,8 581,693 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

36 9 LUIS CAPSI WRC 289,091 57,568 57,425 61,445 59,66 52,993 585,669 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

37 17 OMAR NUÑEZ WRCH 294,724 58,155 59,175 63,127 61,091 53,176 593,847 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

38 8 JORDI ESTRADA WRC 294,798 60,216 58,727 61,653 61,033 53,169 594,103 PONS SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

39 18 JOAN CLARET SWRC 295,506 59,753 58,947 62,397 62,041 52,368 602,082 RODAMON SLOT SURIA VOLKSWAGEN

40 16 ALEIX LORENZO WRCH 306,628 66,478 61,544 64,22 59,981 54,405 610,461 SCA VOLKSWAGEN

41 2 ANNA JUNCADELLA WRCH 314,469 63,304 61,913 70,052 63,114 56,086 625,514 LLUM LLAMP PEUGEOT

42 3 GONZALO PEREZ WRCH 334,954 68,676 63,328 75,999 67,785 59,166 665,680 SLOT CAR SUBARU

43 4 CARLES VALLVERDÚ SWRC 349,245 66,711 72,409 74,345 74,873 60,907 686,159 LLUM LLAMP FORD

44 46 JAN GAVILA SWRC 353,971 74,082 70,17 75,748 71,48 62,491 722,062 KINKAYA TEAM FORD



POS Nº PILOT Gr. T.ETAPA T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T. TOTAL ESCUDERIA COTXE

1 23 RAUL DOMINGUEZ WRC 248,043 48,964 49,851 53,039 50,919 45,27 750,066 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

2 26 CARLES TERUEL WRC 247,154 48,764 49,503 53,124 51,247 44,516 753,325 U24 VOLKSWAGEN

3 27 TONI MULET WRC 246,665 49,364 49,386 52,356 50,851 44,708 754,969 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

4 24 ISSAC GAVILA WRC 248,332 49,23 49,561 52,978 51,225 45,338 755,536 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

5 19 JORDI GARCIA SAVE R1 246,069 48,668 48,939 52,738 51,358 44,366 755,940 SLOT CAR CITROEN

6 25 ANTONIO LOZANO WRC 248,596 48,753 49,883 52,55 52,01 45,4 760,327 RODAMON SLOT SURIA VOLKSWAGEN

7 21 XAVI DIAZ R1 251,545 48,293 51,564 54,457 52,206 45,025 769,463 LLUM LLAMP HYUNDAI

8 5 JOSEP NUÑO WRC 254,664 49,065 50,523 53,8 53,489 47,787 776,819 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

9 38 JORDI NAHARRO WRCH 257,235 50,974 51,6 54,87 53,144 46,647 779,538 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

10 29 DANI LORENZO WRC 254,814 50,312 50,717 53,964 53,268 46,553 782,522 SCA VOLKSWAGEN

11 6 JOSE LUIS SANZ WRC 259,629 51,144 53,2 54,418 53,663 47,204 785,907 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

12 36 ANDREU SERRAT WRC 256,829 51,176 50,951 54,026 53,531 47,145 786,876 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

13 12 ALEX MARTIN WRC 258,946 51,238 51,134 57,062 53,143 46,369 789,587 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

14 42 ALBERTO RAMOS WRCH 264,600 54,247 51,956 57,6 53,151 47,646 795,529 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

15 37 JOSEP GOMARIN WRC 263,254 52,628 52,742 55,245 54,411 48,228 801,400 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

16 28 ALEX AYMERICH WRC 262,957 52,832 52,945 55,423 54,405 47,352 803,659 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

17 41 SERGI DE JUAN WRCH 266,525 52,418 53,259 56,747 55,698 48,403 812,827 CERDANYOLA SLOT TOYOTA

18 30 JORDI NOVELL WRC 267,523 51,916 54,793 57,233 55,027 48,554 813,970 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

19 39 JOSE ANT. PEREZ WRCH 269,797 53,075 55,06 56,669 54,934 50,059 815,506 LLUM LLAMP CITROEN

20 10 JAUME BENAVENT WRCH 268,704 52,1 53,296 57,171 56,021 50,116 817,275 SLOT LA LIRA VOLKSWAGEN

21 31 JOSE LUIS GAVILA WRC 264,082 51,587 52,169 59,32 53,523 47,483 817,384 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

22 40 JORDI SALVAT WRCH 273,848 57,438 53,629 57,849 55,652 49,28 820,039 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

23 32 TONI GARCIA WRC 271,614 56,372 53,949 56,905 55,158 49,23 820,241 AG CUSTOM SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

24 34 JORDI ROCABERT WRC 273,131 52,599 53,612 58,475 59,692 48,753 823,567 SCA SUBARU

25 44 DAVID RENAU WRCH 272,501 54,258 54,064 59,15 55,628 49,401 830,728 U24 PEUGEOT

26 20 JOSEP PARCERISAS R1 303,840 53,682 53,754 57,449 56,621 82,334 830,955 CRIC CRAC SPORT HYUNDAI

27 35 RÒMUL PUIG WRC 265,975 54,125 52,703 56,098 54,595 48,454 834,477 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

28 11 MIQUEL MARTINEZ WRCH 272,032 52,921 54,174 58,622 56,624 49,691 842,413 SLOT LA LIRA SUBARU

29 33 ARNAU GARCIA WRC 272,557 55,338 54,9 57,885 55,502 48,932 842,422 AG CUSTOM SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

30 7 PEP DRETS WRC 275,346 56,115 54,428 58,037 56,806 49,96 844,251 LLUM LLAMP VOLKSWAGEN

3ª ETAPA
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31 45 MANEL PAREDES WRCH 276,956 57,781 53,842 58,016 56,712 50,605 852,284 KINKAYA TEAM VOLKSWAGEN

32 43 TONI PERAIRE WRCH 284,276 54,209 60,257 59,534 57,282 52,994 854,536 CERDANYOLA SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

33 14 RAFA BENITO WRCH 283,830 56,628 56,637 59,812 60,841 49,912 855,654 LLUM LLAMP CITROEN

34 13 PEDRO MARTINEZ WRCH 282,061 55,038 56,932 59,255 58,106 52,73 861,919 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

35 9 LUIS CAPSI WRC 285,640 55,991 56,812 61,588 59,052 52,197 871,309 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

36 15 PERE RAMIS WRCH 296,077 60,127 57,514 62,795 63,665 51,976 877,770 CM LES FRANQUESES VOLKSWAGEN

37 8 JORDI ESTRADA WRC 291,846 59,114 57,981 61,105 59,464 54,182 885,949 PONS SLOT VOLKSWAGEN

38 17 OMAR NUÑEZ WRCH 294,011 61,059 57,765 60,937 60,45 53,8 887,858 SLOT CAR VOLKSWAGEN

39 18 JOAN CLARET SWRC 292,174 60,517 58,058 62,322 58,723 52,554 894,256 RODAMON SLOT SURIA VOLKSWAGEN

40 16 ALEIX LORENZO WRCH 288,324 57,11 57,472 62,927 58,857 51,958 898,785 SCA VOLKSWAGEN

41 2 ANNA JUNCADELLA WRCH 315,651 65,049 61,338 69,363 61,775 58,126 941,165 LLUM LLAMP PEUGEOT

42 3 GONZALO PEREZ WRCH 328,682 70,358 63,987 67,477 68,688 58,172 994,362 SLOT CAR SUBARU

43 4 CARLES VALLVERDÚ SWRC 348,544 73,079 69,387 74,899 70,781 60,398 1.034,703 LLUM LLAMP FORD

44 46 JAN GAVILA SWRC 345,421 67,969 71,331 74,293 70,447 61,381 1.067,483 KINKAYA TEAM FORD


